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Schottky Barrier Diode
     RSX205L-30

lApplications lDimensions (Unit : mm)      lLand size figure (Unit : mm)
General rectification

lFeatures

1)Small power mold type.(PMDS)
2)High reliability.
3)Low IR , Low VF.

lConstruction     lStructure

Silicon epitaxial planer

lAbsolute maximum ratings (Ta=25C)
Symbol Unit

VRM V
VR V
Io A

IFSM A
Tj C

Tstg C

lElectrical characteristics (Ta=25C)
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions

Forward voltage VF - - 0.49 V IF=2.0A
IR - - 200 μA VR=30VReverse current

Junction temperature 150
Storage temperature -40 to +150
(*1)On the Glass epoxy board, Tc=95°C MAX.

Parameter

Reverse voltage (DC) 30
Average rectified forward current (*1) 2.0
Forward current surge peak (60Hz・1cyc) 60

lTaping dimensions (Unit : mm)

Parameter Limits
Reverse voltage (repetitive) 30

PMDS 

2.0 

4.
2 

2.
0 

4.0±0.12.9±0.1

4.0±0.1
2.0±0.05

φ 1.55±0.05

5.
5±

0.
05

1.
75

±
0.

1

12
±

0.
2

φ 1.55

9.
5±

0.
1

0.3

5.
3±

0.
1

　
  

  
  

0.
05

2.8MAX

ROHM : PMDS 
JEDEC : SOD-106 
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REVERSE VOLTAGE：VR(V) 
VR-IR CHARACTERISTICS 
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REVERSE VOLTAGE:VR(V) 
VR-Ct CHARACTERISTICS 
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NUMBER OF CYCLES  
IFSM-CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS 
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TIME:t(ms) 
IFSM-t CHARACTERISTICS 
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Notice

ROHM  Customer Support System
http://www.rohm.com/contact/

Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations. 
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
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